
一、中翻英、英翻中：50%


1.
國王
2.
人們
3.
女孩
4.
高的

5.
漂亮的
6.
矮的
7.
thin 
8.
young

9.
cute
10.
boy
二、字彙選擇：50% 

11. The thief is a        of fourteen. 

(A) child
(B) teenager    
(C) baby
(D) boys
12. Elizabeth is the        of the UK. 

(A) boy
(B) people     
(C) king
(D) queen
13. My brother is shorter than me, but he is much       . 

(A) clearer      
(B) giant     
(C) heavier
(D) slow
14. He is the most        man I’ve ever met. 

(A) delicious     
(B) handsome       
(C) left
(D) past
15. He can’t see anything.  He is       . 
 
(A) slim
(B) person      
(C) sunny
(D) blind
16. She eats all the time but never gets       . 

(A) cool
(B) fat          
(C) dead
(D) excellent
17. They’ve been good        all these years.

(A) banana
(B) weather      
(C) neighbors
(D) princess
18. I’ve told our children not to speak to       . 

(A) cellphone
(B) chocolate    
(C) strangers
(D) dollar
19. Tina is a cute       .  I like her very much.  

(A) prince
(B) waiter       
(C) uncle
(D) woman
20. Jane loves to play with       .  

(A) circle
(B) kids
(C) blackboard
(D) book
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.

	king
	people
	girl
	tall
	beautiful (pretty)

	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.

	short
	瘦的
	年輕的
	可愛的
	男孩

	11.
	12.
	13.
	14.
	15.

	B
	D
	C
	B
	D

	16.
	17.
	18.
	19.
	20.

	B
	C
	C
	D
	B
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